

## **Abstract**

Forest and Wildlife Department - National Workshop on Revised Working Plan Code 2023 on 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 at Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir - Deputing Dr. Sanjayan Kumar IFS, Chief Conservator of Forests (Working Plan & Research) to attend the Workshop - Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

## Forest and Wildlife (B) Department

G.O.(Rt)No.414/2023/F&WLD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 02-11-2023

Read Letter No.KFDHQ/5233/2022-WP&R/WP dated 27/10/2023 from the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & Head of Forest Forces.

## **ORDER**

Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & Head of Forest Forces, vide his letter read above, has informed that National Workshop on the Revised Working Plan Code 2023 is proposed to be held on 6<sup>th</sup> November 2023 at Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir and has requested sanction to depute Dr. Sanjayan Kumar IFS, Chief Conservator of Forests (Working Plan & Research) to attend the Workshop and also for the to and fro journey by air for the same.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction to depute Dr. Sanjayan Kumar IFS, Chief Conservator of Forests (Working Plan & Research) to attend the National Workshop on the Revised Working Plan Code 2023 proposed to be held on 6<sup>th</sup> November 2023 at Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir and for the to and fro journey by air for the same.

(By order of the Governor) SHAJAN.A ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, Forest Head Quarters, Thiruvananthapuram.

Dr Sanjayan Kumar IFS. Chief Conservator of Forests (Working Plan &Research), Forest Head Quarters, Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram.

Principal Accountant General(Audit),Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Principal Accountant General(A&E),Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Web&New Media Forest and Wildlife(F) Department Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to: the Office of Hon'ble Chief Minister, the Office of Hon'ble Minister for Forests&Wildlife.